
11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category 1 - Group 1 - Class 1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 1 Grzegorz ROŻALSKI POL Grzegorz Rożalski A. Rzemieślnik Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 22 1 1:51,163 1:45,351 3:36,514 120 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 2a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 2 Robert SŁUGOCKI POL Robert Sługocki A. Krakowski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 2 41 2a 1:55,682 1:51,159 3:46,841 115 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 2b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 4 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team A. Wielkopolski Porsche 991 GT3 CUP 1 2 62 2b 2:01,223 1:52,340 3:53,563 111 km/h
2 6 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian Wirszewski A. Kielecki BMW 340 1 2 60 2b 2:05,877 1:57,490 4:03,367 +9,804
3 7 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Mariusz Biały A. Kielecki BMW E30 S54 1 2 60 2b 2:10,032 1:59,804 4:09,836 +16,273
4 9 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard Żyszczyński A. Kielecki BMW 335I E92 M3 1 2 67 2b 2:15,550 1:59,609 4:15,159 +21,596
5 8 Piotr OZGA POL Piotr Ozga A. Wschodni Mitsubishi Evo X Prochip 1 2 62 2b 2:12,920 2:03,607 4:16,527 +22,964

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 3 Fabian CZUB POL Fabian Czub A. Polski Honda Integra 1 2 60 2b DNF DNS NC -
NC 5 Paweł WÓJTOWICZ POL Paweł Wójtowicz A. Wschodni Porsche 944 1 2 63 2b DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 7 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 3a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 10 Radosław ĆWIĘCZEK POL Radosław Ćwięczek A. Krakowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1 3 80 3a 2:07,227 1:59,341 4:06,568 105 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 3b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 12 Tomasz JASKOT POL Tomasz Jaskot A. Krośnieński Ford Fiesta Proto 1 3 103 3b 2:24,820 2:05,291 4:30,111 96 km/h

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 11 Roman BARAN POL Roman Baran A. Rzeszowski Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 100 3b 2:04,392 DNF NC -

Starters: 2 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 4 - Class 4a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 14 Paweł SANECKI POL Paweł Sanecki A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 122 4a 2:10,099 2:03,052 4:13,151 103 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 16 Michał ZALEWSKI POL Michał Zalewski A. Wielkopolski Honda Civic Iperleggera 1 5 169 5a 2:08,370 2:01,581 4:09,951 104 km/h
2 15 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor Bieniek A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 164 5a 2:09,962 2:01,114 4:11,076 +1,125
3 19 Janusz GRZYB POL Janusz Grzyb A. Kielecki Honda Integra 1 5 162 5a 2:11,812 2:04,034 4:15,846 +5,895
4 18 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian Bęben A. Kielecki Honda Evora 1 5 162 5a 2:11,933 2:04,072 4:16,005 +6,054
5 20 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej Hawro A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 161 5a 2:07,685 2:08,390 4:16,075 +6,124
6 21 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek Orzechowski S. S. S. A. Orski Seat Ibiza Cupra TDI Evo 1 5 196 5a 2:23,092 2:15,177 4:38,269 +28,318
7 22 Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ POL Krzysztof Toporkiewicz AMK Limanowa Renault Clio 1 5 190 5a 2:40,407 2:27,108 5:07,515 +57,564

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 17 Dominik ZIOBRO POL Dominik Ziobro A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 161 5a 2:16,121 DNS NC -

Starters: 8 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 24 Tomasz RYBCZYK POL Tomasz Rybczyk A. Biecki Honda Civic 1 5 209 5b 2:11,154 2:03,422 4:14,576 102 km/h
2 23 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian Matuszewski S. S. S. A. Orski Honda Civic Type R EP3 1 5 200 5b 2:11,529 2:06,536 4:18,065 +3,489
3 31 Gabriel GŁAZOWSKI POL Gabriel Głazowski A. Beskidzki Volkswagen Golf V R-TDI 1 5 204 5b 2:14,432 2:09,711 4:24,143 +9,567
4 27 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof Faraś A. Doliny Sanu Honda Civic Type R 1 5 202 5b 2:16,887 2:09,945 4:26,832 +12,256
5 26 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 210 5b 2:19,081 2:11,603 4:30,684 +16,108
6 29 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Krośnieński Renault Clio 1 5 254 5b 2:32,836 2:30,939 5:03,775 +49,199
7 30 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej Kaczmarczyk A. Ziemi Tyskiej Peugeot 205 1 5 209 5b 2:45,254 2:33,523 5:18,777 +1:04,201

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 28 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz Kluza A. Beskidzki Renault Clio 2 Sport 1 5 207 5b 2:14,770 DNF NC -

Starters: 8 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5c

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 33 Michał JASŁOWSKI POL Michał Jasłowski A. Krośnieński Renault Clio 1 5 293 5c 2:25,127 2:14,612 4:39,739 93 km/h
2 32 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof Kurasz A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Typer 1 5 251 5c 2:29,696 2:21,123 4:50,819 +11,080
3 35 Marcin HOBOT POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 251 5c 2:40,305 2:25,631 5:05,936 +26,197
4 34 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio 1 5 261 5c 2:39,749 2:37,289 5:17,038 +37,299
5 36 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna Księżyk Miasto Sportu Toyota Aygo 1 5 514 5c 3:33,051 3:25,785 6:58,836 +2:19,097

Starters: 5 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Group 13 - Class 13

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 37 Teodor KOCUR POL Teodor Kocur A. Rzeszowski Speedcar Wonder 13 13 2:38,678 2:03,727 4:42,405 92 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group 10 - Class 10b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 38 Janusz JANIA POL Janusz Jania A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type R Nat 10 10b 2:24,781 2:14,313 4:39,094 93 km/h
2 45 Rafał SZUMIEC POL Rafał Szumiec A. Kielecki Peugeot 306 Nat 10 10b 2:23,182 2:17,607 4:40,789 +1,695
3 40 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał Smyka A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 2:24,155 2:18,808 4:42,963 +3,869
4 39 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał Rosiek A. Kielecki Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 2:31,410 2:16,706 4:48,116 +9,022
5 42 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol Piekara A. Stomil w Dębicy Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 2:30,724 2:17,532 4:48,256 +9,162
6 41 Mateusz ADAMSKI POL Mateusz Adamski A. Biecki Opel Astra Nat 10 10b 2:26,853 2:21,933 4:48,786 +9,692
7 43 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr Chudziak A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Sport Nat 10 10b 2:29,306 2:28,749 4:58,055 +18,961
8 44 Sebastian ADAMSKI POL Sebastian Adamski A. Biecki Renault Clio Sport Nat 10 10b 2:34,942 2:24,151 4:59,093 +19,999

Starters: 8 Classified: 8 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category Nat - Group 10 - Class 10c

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 46 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam Garbacz AMK Limanowa Honda Civic EK4 Rallye Nat 10 10c 2:24,694 2:15,508 4:40,202 93 km/h
2 47 Arkadiusz BORCZYK POL Arkadiusz Borczyk A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Vti Nat 10 10c 2:24,099 2:18,220 4:42,319 +2,117
3 48 Adam MAGIERA POL Adam Magiera A. Biecki Honda Civic Nat 10 10c 2:41,669 2:25,246 5:06,915 +26,713
4 49 Stanisław PAŁKA POL Stanisław Pałka AMK Limanowa Honda Civic Nat 10 10c 2:47,481 2:43,409 5:30,890 +50,688

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group 10 - Class 10d

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 50 Jakub NAJGRODZKI POL Jakub Najgrodzki A. Ziemi Tyskiej Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:28,180 2:29,946 4:58,126 87 km/h
2 53 Adrian KRÓL POL Adrian Król A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:32,004 2:34,477 5:06,481 +8,355
3 51 Michał SMYKA POL Michał Smyka A. Krośnieński Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:36,830 2:40,688 5:17,518 +19,392
4 52 Artur MISTARZ POL Artur Mistarz A. Kielecki Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:37,200 3:46,391 6:23,591 +1:25,465

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group 12 - Class 12a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 55 Tomasz MORAWIEC POL Tomasz Morawiec A. Krakowski FSM 126p Nat 12 12a 2:32,489 2:40,365 5:12,854 83 km/h
2 54 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Mariusz Borczyk A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat 126p Nat 12 12a 2:37,369 2:40,725 5:18,094 +5,240

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  F W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  F W D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 16 Michał ZALEWSKI POL Michał Zalewski A. Wielkopolski Honda Civic Iperleggera 1 5 169 5a 2:08,370 2:01,581 4:09,951 104 km/h
2 15 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor Bieniek A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 164 5a 2:09,962 2:01,114 4:11,076 +1,125
3 14 Paweł SANECKI POL Paweł Sanecki A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 122 4a 2:10,099 2:03,052 4:13,151 +3,200
4 24 Tomasz RYBCZYK POL Tomasz Rybczyk A. Biecki Honda Civic 1 5 209 5b 2:11,154 2:03,422 4:14,576 +4,625
5 19 Janusz GRZYB POL Janusz Grzyb A. Kielecki Honda Integra 1 5 162 5a 2:11,812 2:04,034 4:15,846 +5,895
6 18 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian Bęben A. Kielecki Honda Evora 1 5 162 5a 2:11,933 2:04,072 4:16,005 +6,054
7 20 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej Hawro A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 161 5a 2:07,685 2:08,390 4:16,075 +6,124
8 23 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian Matuszewski S. S. S. A. Orski Honda Civic Type R EP3 1 5 200 5b 2:11,529 2:06,536 4:18,065 +8,114
9 31 Gabriel GŁAZOWSKI POL Gabriel Głazowski A. Beskidzki Volkswagen Golf V R-TDI 1 5 204 5b 2:14,432 2:09,711 4:24,143 +14,192

10 27 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof Faraś A. Doliny Sanu Honda Civic Type R 1 5 202 5b 2:16,887 2:09,945 4:26,832 +16,881
11 26 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 210 5b 2:19,081 2:11,603 4:30,684 +20,733
12 21 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek Orzechowski S. S. S. A. Orski Seat Ibiza Cupra TDI Evo 1 5 196 5a 2:23,092 2:15,177 4:38,269 +28,318
13 38 Janusz JANIA POL Janusz Jania A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type R Nat 10 10b 2:24,781 2:14,313 4:39,094 +29,143
14 33 Michał JASŁOWSKI POL Michał Jasłowski A. Krośnieński Renault Clio 1 5 293 5c 2:25,127 2:14,612 4:39,739 +29,788
15 46 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam Garbacz AMK Limanowa Honda Civic EK4 Rallye Nat 10 10c 2:24,694 2:15,508 4:40,202 +30,251
16 40 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał Smyka A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 2:24,155 2:18,808 4:42,963 +33,012
17 39 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał Rosiek A. Kielecki Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 2:31,410 2:16,706 4:48,116 +38,165
18 42 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol Piekara A. Stomil w Dębicy Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 2:30,724 2:17,532 4:48,256 +38,305
19 41 Mateusz ADAMSKI POL Mateusz Adamski A. Biecki Opel Astra Nat 10 10b 2:26,853 2:21,933 4:48,786 +38,835
20 32 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof Kurasz A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Typer 1 5 251 5c 2:29,696 2:21,123 4:50,819 +40,868
21 50 Jakub NAJGRODZKI POL Jakub Najgrodzki A. Ziemi Tyskiej Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:28,180 2:29,946 4:58,126 +48,175
22 44 Sebastian ADAMSKI POL Sebastian Adamski A. Biecki Renault Clio Sport Nat 10 10b 2:34,942 2:24,151 4:59,093 +49,142
23 29 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Krośnieński Renault Clio 1 5 254 5b 2:32,836 2:30,939 5:03,775 +53,824
24 53 Adrian KRÓL POL Adrian Król A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:32,004 2:34,477 5:06,481 +56,530
25 48 Adam MAGIERA POL Adam Magiera A. Biecki Honda Civic Nat 10 10c 2:41,669 2:25,246 5:06,915 +56,964
26 22 Krzysztof TOPORKIEWICZ POL Krzysztof Toporkiewicz AMK Limanowa Renault Clio 1 5 190 5a 2:40,407 2:27,108 5:07,515 +57,564

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  F W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  F W D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

27 34 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio 1 5 261 5c 2:39,749 2:37,289 5:17,038 +1:07,087
28 51 Michał SMYKA POL Michał Smyka A. Krośnieński Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:36,830 2:40,688 5:17,518 +1:07,567
29 30 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej Kaczmarczyk A. Ziemi Tyskiej Peugeot 205 1 5 209 5b 2:45,254 2:33,523 5:18,777 +1:08,826
30 52 Artur MISTARZ POL Artur Mistarz A. Kielecki Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:37,200 3:46,391 6:23,591 +2:13,640
31 36 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna Księżyk Miasto Sportu Toyota Aygo 1 5 514 5c 3:33,051 3:25,785 6:58,836 +2:48,885

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 3 Fabian CZUB POL Fabian Czub A. Polski Honda Integra 1 2 60 2b DNF DNS NC -
NC 17 Dominik ZIOBRO POL Dominik Ziobro A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 161 5a 2:16,121 DNS NC -
NC 28 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz Kluza A. Beskidzki Renault Clio 2 Sport 1 5 207 5b 2:14,770 DNF NC -

Starters: 34 Classified: 31 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  RW D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  RW D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 4 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team A. Wielkopolski Porsche 991 GT3 CUP 1 2 62 2b 2:01,223 1:52,340 3:53,563 111 km/h
2 6 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian Wirszewski A. Kielecki BMW 340 1 2 60 2b 2:05,877 1:57,490 4:03,367 +9,804
3 7 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Mariusz Biały A. Kielecki BMW E30 S54 1 2 60 2b 2:10,032 1:59,804 4:09,836 +16,273
4 9 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard Żyszczyński A. Kielecki BMW 335I E92 M3 1 2 67 2b 2:15,550 1:59,609 4:15,159 +21,596

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 5 Paweł WÓJTOWICZ POL Paweł Wójtowicz A. Wschodni Porsche 944 1 2 63 2b DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 5 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  E 0  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  E 0

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 24 Tomasz RYBCZYK POL Tomasz Rybczyk A. Biecki Honda Civic 1 5 209 5b 2:11,154 2:03,422 4:14,576 102 km/h
2 23 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian Matuszewski S. S. S. A. Orski Honda Civic Type R EP3 1 5 200 5b 2:11,529 2:06,536 4:18,065 +3,489
3 26 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 210 5b 2:19,081 2:11,603 4:30,684 +16,108
4 40 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał Smyka A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 2:24,155 2:18,808 4:42,963 +28,387
5 39 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał Rosiek A. Kielecki Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 2:31,410 2:16,706 4:48,116 +33,540
6 42 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol Piekara A. Stomil w Dębicy Renault Clio Nat 10 10b 2:30,724 2:17,532 4:48,256 +33,680
7 43 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr Chudziak A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Sport Nat 10 10b 2:29,306 2:28,749 4:58,055 +43,479
8 29 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Krośnieński Renault Clio 1 5 254 5b 2:32,836 2:30,939 5:03,775 +49,199
9 53 Adrian KRÓL POL Adrian Król A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:32,004 2:34,477 5:06,481 +51,905

10 34 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio 1 5 261 5c 2:39,749 2:37,289 5:17,038 +1:02,462
11 51 Michał SMYKA POL Michał Smyka A. Krośnieński Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:36,830 2:40,688 5:17,518 +1:02,942
12 52 Artur MISTARZ POL Artur Mistarz A. Kielecki Fiat Seicento Nat 10 10d 2:37,200 3:46,391 6:23,591 +2:09,015
13 36 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna Księżyk Miasto Sportu Toyota Aygo 1 5 514 5c 3:33,051 3:25,785 6:58,836 +2:44,260

Starters: 13 Classified: 13 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  W O M E N ' S  C U P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  W O M E N ' S  C U P

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 29 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Krośnieński Renault Clio 1 5 254 5b 2:32,836 2:30,939 5:03,775 86 km/h
2 34 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio 1 5 261 5c 2:39,749 2:37,289 5:17,038 +13,263
3 36 Martyna KSIĘŻYK POL Martyna Księżyk Miasto Sportu Toyota Aygo 1 5 514 5c 3:33,051 3:25,785 6:58,836 +1:55,061

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  S P O N S O R S H I P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  S P O N S O R S K A

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

1. Place - TerazDopłata pl Racing Team

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA
POINTS
PUNKTY

1 4 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team A. Wielkopolski Porsche 991 GT3 CUP 1 2 62 2b 8
2 62 Paweł RZADKOSZ POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team A. Polski Trabant 601 HS4 D1 D1 6
3 35 Marcin HOBOT POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 251 5c 4

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:



11. WYŚCIG GÓRSKI MAGURA MAŁASTOWSKA (POL) - 21-23/06/2024
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP HIST) - round 5

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C AT E G O RY  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K AT E G O R I A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Biecki Length: 7220m DATE: 22/06/2024 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category HS4

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 56 Wojciech MYSZKIER POL Wojciech Myszkier A. Wielkopolski VW Golf 2 GTI HS4 D2 2:11,457 2:17,455 4:28,912 97 km/h
2 58 Piotr JURKOWSKI POL Piotr Jurkowski A. Biecki BMW 318is HS4 D2 2:13,602 2:22,273 4:35,875 +6,963
3 57 Michał JAGLARZ POL Michał Jaglarz AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS4 D2 2:18,949 2:21,992 4:40,941 +12,029
4 59 Jakub ZALEGA POL Jakub Zalega A. Rzemieślnik VW Golf GTI 16V HS4 D2 2:17,647 2:24,167 4:41,814 +12,902
5 60 ELEFANT POL Elefant A. Biecki BMW 318is HS4 D2 2:26,554 2:37,922 5:04,476 +35,564
6 61 Łukasz MALETZ POL Łukasz Maletz Miasto Sportu Toyota Starlet HS4 D1 3:03,327 3:01,423 6:04,750 +1:35,838
7 62 Paweł RZADKOSZ POL TerazDopłata.pl Racing Team A. Polski Trabant 601 HS4 D1 3:15,460 3:41,640 6:57,100 +2:28,188

Starters: 7 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Mirosław KAJA

Steward
Mateusz KACPRZAK Published at:


